4-251TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
7
6
5
4
3
1
2

■ ESD Protected ....................................................4 kV
■ Pinout Same as TC426/TC427/TC428
ORDERING INFORMATION
 Part No. Package Temp. Range
TC4426ACOA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC4426ACPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TC4426AEOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC4426AEPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC4426AMJA 8-Pin CerDIP – 55°C to +125°C
TC4427ACOA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC4427ACPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TC4427AEOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC4427AEPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC4427AMJA 8-Pin CerDIP – 55°C to +125°C
TC4428ACOA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC4428ACPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TC4428AEOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC4428AEPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC4428AMJA 8-Pin CerDIP – 55°C to +125°C
TC4426A/7A/8A-9  10/21/96
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
4-252 TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
1.5A DUAL HIGH-SPEED
POWER MOSFET DRIVERS